RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA
RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING

DALY CITY PARTNERSHIP

Upon the celebration of its 20th Anniversary

WHEREAS, For the past twenty years, the Daly City Partnership has provided outstanding community enrichment programming to Northern San Mateo County communities having been founded in the City of Daly City in 1995 as an outgrowth of the FUTURES program; and

WHEREAS, the Daly City Partnership was one of nine regional community partnerships formed in San Mateo County for the purpose of ensuring community service providers work collaboratively to address learning readiness so that children are ready to learn to read by kindergarten and that children are reading and writing at grade level by the end of third grade; and

WHEREAS, the Daly City Partnership initiated a pilot program in 1996 offering math and reading tutoring at two elementary school sites in Daly City and within five years the successful and popular program was expanded to all fourteen Daly City public elementary school sites with the addition of Enrichment Classes and Homework Assistance programs; and

WHEREAS, the Daly City Partnership received a grant in 2001 from the First Five Commission of San Mateo County to establish an early childhood family resource center which through various community partnerships was opened in 2006 and was named Our Second Home, and

WHEREAS, the Daly City Partnership was approached by the Human Services Agency in 2005 to pilot Differential Response in Daly City for families who have been referred to the County Child Protective Services but are not candidates for emergency intervention with the program being extended in 2009 undergoing a name change to the Community Action Response Team (CART); and

WHEREAS, the Daly City Partnership was named one of eight regional Emergency Safety Net Assistance (CORE) agencies of the San Mateo County Human Services Agency in 2015 which in addition to CART, its After School Academic Programs (ASAP) for kindergarten through eighth grade students and the Healthy Aging Response Team (HART) to serve older adults and those with disabilities, makes a significant contribution to the health and well-being of Northern San Mateo County residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of San Mateo County congratulates the Daly City Partnership on the event of their 20th Anniversary celebration. The Board hereby expresses its gratitude and extends sincere wishes for continued success and excellence.

Dated: October 16, 2015		
	SUPERVISORS:	
		CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT
		DAVID PINE
		DON HORSLEY
		WARREN SLOCUM
		ADRIENNE J. TISSIER
Attest:		

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors